

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="687 331 973 365"><u>CLCON No. 71 of 2026</u></p> <p data-bbox="687 365 1169 409"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="687 472 1453 1048" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="687 472 1453 555">1. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li data-bbox="687 555 1453 638">2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal and Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</li> <li data-bbox="687 638 1453 824">3. The respondent/contemnor is present in the Court and apprise to this Court that on the instructions of the superior officers the office memorandum dated 13.02.2026 was issued.</li> <li data-bbox="687 824 1453 907">4. Let the petitioner may implead those superior officers as the party respondents.</li> <li data-bbox="687 907 1453 1048">5. List this case on 30.04.2026. The personal appearance of the officer concerned for the time being is exempted.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1091 1182 1453 1261" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 21.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="687 1261 847 1294">SKS / Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--