

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No.71 of 2026</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Prem Lal Bharti, District Education Officer (Basic), Dehradun appeared through video conferencing and made a statement that the family pension of the petitioner has been restored and the orders to the effect will be issued shortly.</p> <p>Mr. J.S. Bisht, Standing Counsel also appears on behalf of the respondent prays for a week's time to file an affidavit of compliance.</p> <p>Time so sought is granted.</p> <p>List for further consideration on 21.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b> 05.05.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>

